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DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES - CITY OF CHICAGO 
PRE SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE CALL ATTENDEE LIST 

 
Project:   REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATION (“RFQ”) FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR PROJECT COORDINATION 

OFFICE (“PCO”) FOR THE OFFICE OF UNDERGROUND COORDINATION 
Spec. No.  1126591                  Specification RFQ No.           7341 
Procurement Specialist:  Bernie Harges 
Lead Departments:          Chicago Department of Transportation  

Conference Date/Time:    April 10, 2020, at 10:00 A.M.                       Pre-Submittal Conference Call Phone Number:  712-770-5505, Code 650-26  
 
 

# ATTENDEE NAME COMPANY NAME COMPANY ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

1.  Trisha Novosel Collins Engineers Inc. 550 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1200, 
Chicago, IL 60661 

 
312-236-7467 

 
tnovosel@collinsengr.com 

2.  Tamara A. Gaumond Civiltech Engineering, Inc. Two Pierce Place, Suite 1400  
Itasca, IL 60143 630.735.7169 tgaumond@civiltechinc.com 

3.  Dolan McMillan Collins Engineers Inc. 550 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1200, 
Chicago, IL 60661 

 
312-804-2251 

 

 
dmcmillan@collinsengr.com 

  
 4.  George Keck Collins Engineers Inc. 550 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1200, 

Chicago, IL 60661 
 

630-532-7640 
 

 
gkeck2@cdotutilitypmo.org 

 

5.  James Hamelka Collins Engineers Inc. 550 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1200, 
Chicago, IL 60661 

 
312-909-7874 

 

 
Jhamelka@collinsengr.com 

 

 

6.  Catherine Carpenter EJM Engineering is now doing 
business as TranSmart/EJM 

Corporation 

411 S Wells St. 
Chicago, IL 60607 

312-922-1700 x123 
 312-922-3311 

 
CCarpenter@ejmengineering.com 

7.  Kevin Spitz 
  
 

CKL Engineers, LLC 
 

700 N Green Street, Suite 
204 Chicago, IL  60642 
 

 847-989-5463   
kspitz@ckleng.com 

 

8.  Magdalena Jablonowska 
 

CKL Engineers, LLC 
 

700 N Green St #204,  
Chicago, IL 60642 

 312-863-2989   
mjablonowska@ckleng.com 

 

9.  Andrew Herlihy CKL Engineers, LLC 
 

700 N Green St #204,  
Chicago, IL 60642 

312-763-2989 aherlihy@ckleng.com 
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# ATTENDEE NAME COMPANY NAME COMPANY ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

10.  Mae C Whiteside, PE CKL Engineers, LLC 
 

700 N Green St #204, 
 Chicago, IL 60642 

773-439-0519 
 

mwhiteside@ckleng.com 
 

11.  Tom Pullukat APS Consulting, Inc. 5519 N Cumberland Ave,  
Chicago, IL 60656 

773-410-7081  
tpullukat@apsae.com 

12.  Shakti Joshi APS Consulting, Inc. 5519 N Cumberland Ave 
Chicago, IL 60656 

847-274-1620  
sjoshi@apsae.com 

13.  Christopher S. Wolff, P.E. Civiltech Engineering, Inc. 
 

30 N. LaSalle St, Suite 2624  
Chicago, IL 60602 

630-779-1745  
cwolff@civiltechinc.com 

14.  Kristen Hahn 
 
 

Civiltech Engineering, Inc. 
 

30 N. LaSalle St, Suite 2624  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-726-5910  
khahn@civiltechinc.com 

15.  Tamara Gaumond Civiltech Engineering, Inc. 
 

30 N. LaSalle St, Suite 2624  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-726-5910  
TGaumond@civiltechinc.com 

16.  Dorota Dabrowski 
 

TY LIN International 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 1400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

847.858.3102  

dorota.dabrowski@tylin.com  

17.  Stan Kaderbek 
 

 

TY LIN International 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 1400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312.617.2236  
Stan.Kaderbek@tylin.com 

 
 

18.  Dan Drew TY LIN International 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 1400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312.777.2856 Daniel.drew@tylinc.com -  
 

19.  

AZ Thomas 

PSA Management 30 E. Huron Street, Suite 5310, 
Chicago, IL 60611 

407.764.2347 
 
 

athomas@PSAonline.com 

 
20.  Jay Mobley PSA Management 30 E. Huron Street, Suite 5310, 

Chicago, IL 60611 214.310.3681 
jmobley@PSAonline.com 
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# ATTENDEE NAME COMPANY NAME COMPANY ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

21.  Pete Mesha Stantec 
 
 

350 North Orleans Street Suite 1301 
Chicago IL 60654-1983 

630-918-8257 
 

  
 

Pete.Mesha@stantec.com 

22.  
Craig Turner 
  
 

Milhouse Engineering & 
Construction, Inc. 

333 South Wabash Avenue, Suite 

2901, Chicago, Illinois 60604 
 

312-987-0061 
cturner@milhouseinc.com 

 

23.  

Erin Lattyak 

Milhouse Engineering & 
Construction, Inc. 

333 South Wabash Avenue, Suite 

2901, Chicago, Illinois 60604 
 

312-987-0061 elattyak@milhouseinc.com 
 

24.  

Gary Bell 

City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement 

Services 

121 North LaSalle, Room 806 
Chicago, IL  60602 
 

312-744-6562 Gary.Bell@cityofchicago.org 
 

25.  Shawn R. Bryan 
 
 

KDM Engineering  
 

35 E Wacker Dr. Suite 800  
Chicago, IL 60601 312-763-2198  

ext. 2038 
sbryan@kdmengineering.com 

26.  Bernie Harges City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement 

Services 

121 North LaSalle, Room 806 
Chicago, IL  60602 
 

312-744-1645 

 
Bernie.Harges@cityofchicago.org 

  
 

27.  Carol Crissie 
 

Chicago Department of 
Transportation 

30 N. LaSalle St., Suite 600 
Chicago, IL 60602 312-742-0755 carol.crissie@cityofchicago.org 

28.  Byron Whittaker City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement 

Services 

121 North LaSalle, Room 806 
Chicago, IL  60602 
 

312-744-4926 
Byron.Whittaker@cityofchicago.org 

 

29.  Matthew Peterson 
  

Chicago Department of 
Transportation 

30 N. LaSalle St. 
Chicago, IL 60602 312-744-4995 Matthew.Peterson1@cityofchicago.org 

30.  Jai Kalayil Chicago Department of 
Transportation 

30 N. LaSalle St. 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4995 
jai.kalayil@cityofchicago.org 
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# ATTENDEE NAME COMPANY NAME COMPANY ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

31.  James Shaw RS & H  2580 Foxfield Rd, Suite 301 
St. Charles, IL  60174 

 630-364-5246 james.shaw@rsandh.com 

32.   
Arielle L. Malinowski 

RS & H 2580 Foxfield Rd, Suite 301 
St. Charles, IL  60174 

  630-364-5213 arielle.malinowski@rsandh.com 

33.  Thomas F. Carey, III 
 
 

Patrick Engineering Inc. 
 

4970 Varsity Dr, 
Lisle, IL 60532 (630) 433-0225 (Cell) 

 

Tcarey@Patrickengineering.com 
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